Section 3. There is added to subsection (2) of section 20.41 a new paragraph to be numbered and to read: (20.41) (2) (ab) On July 1, 1920, eighteen thousand eight hundred ninety dollars, for operation.

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect on July 1, 1920. Approved June 3, 1920.

No. 3, A.]

[Published June 8, 1920.

CHAPTER 2.

AN ACT to amend paragraph (a) of subsection (2) of section 20.38 of the statutes, relating to the board of normal regents, and making an appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Paragraph (a) of subsection (2) of section 20.38 of the statutes is amended to read: (20.38) (2) (a) On July 1, 1919, fifty thousand dollars, and on July 1, 1920, * * two hundred thirty-six thousand dollars, for operation.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect on July 1, 1920. Approved June 3, 1920.

No. 4, A.]

[Published June 8, 1920.

CHAPTER 3.

AN ACT to amend subsection (2) of section 39.14 of the statutes, relating to supervising teachers.

The people of the state of Wiscónsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

Section 1. Subsection (2) of section 39.14 of the statutes is amended to read: (39.14) (2) The committee on common schools shall make the appointment or appointments provided for in subsection (1) from the eligible list so filed by the county superintendent or the county superintendent elect, and shall fix the monthly salary to be paid such supervising teacher or which shall be not less than one hundred teachers * dollars per calendar month. The county superintendent shall determine the months in the year during which the supervising teacher shall be employed, provided that each supervising teacher shall be employed and paid for * * * ten months in * * * each vear. * * * his salary, the supervising teacher In addition to shall be reimbursed for all actual and necessary expenses incurred in the performance of his duties.

board of supervisors in every county shall appropriate money to pay the salary and expenses of the supervising teachers, provided for in this section, in ten equal monthly installments; and shall make any necessary provision for such monthly payments of salary and expenses of each supervising teacher, until such times as the county or superintendent district shall be reimbursed by the state for the amount paid for such purposes.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect on July 1, 1920. Approved June 3, 1920.

No. 6, A.1

[Published June 8, 1920.

CHAPTER 4.

AN ACT to amend section 926—145 of the statutes, relating to taxation and tax levies for school purposes.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

Section 1. Section 926—145 of the statutes is amended to read: (Section 926—145) All cities of the third and fourth class, operating under a special * * * charter, and all school districts operating under the general law or a special charter, and including within their limits all or any part of any such cities, are hereby authorized to levy annually a special tax for school purposes not exceeding * * * eight mills on the dollar of the assessed valuation of all the real and personal property in said city or school districts for that year, in addition to the total tax now authorized to be levied by such cities or school districts, and such tax may be levied and collected in the same way as other school taxes are levied and collected in such cities and school districts.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publication.

Approved June 3, 1920.

No. 7, A.]

[Published June 8, 1920.

CHAPTER 5.

AN ACT to amend paragraph (a) of subsection (1) of section 40.42, relating to nonresident tuition of state graded schools.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

Section 1. Paragraph (a) of subsection (1) of section 40.42 of the statutes is amended to read: (40.42) (1) (a) The school